CALL TO ORDER

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

SUNSHINE STATEMENT: Be advised that proper notice has been given by the Township Council in accordance with the sunshine law in the following manner. Notice advertised in the Burlington County Times and Camden Courier Post on January 10, 2020 and posted on the bulletin board on the same date.

ROLL CALL: Mr. Lyon,	Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
MINUTES FOR APPRO	<u>VAL</u>			
Approval of the minutes for the April 14, 2020 Action and Work Session meeting				
	MOVED BY SECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
2020 MUNICIPAL BUD	<u>GET</u>			
RESOLUTION 2020-89	ALLOWING THE BUDGET TO BE READ BY TITLE			
	MOVED BYSECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:			
PUBLIC HEARING ON	THE 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET – Motion to open meeting to Public			
RESOLUTION 2020-90	ADOPTING THE 2020 MUNICIPAL BUDGET			
	MOVED BYSECONDED BY			
	Roll Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. Catrambone			
	Ayes: Nays:			

Approved:

RESOLUTIONS

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-91

AUTHORIZING 2020 SEWER ADJUSTMENTS

	MOVED BY	SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Ly Catrambone	on, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:	
<u>MOTIONS</u>		
A motion accepting the re	oort of the Tax C	ollector and Township Clerk
	MOVED BY_	SECONDED BY
	Roll Call: Mr. Catrambone	Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr.
	Ayes: Nays: Approved:	
<u>REPORTS</u>		
Clerk		
Administrator		
Solicitor		
Fire Commissioners		
Members of Council		
Mayor		
Public Portion of the meet	ing – Motion to o	pen the meeting to the public
Motion to adjourn the mee	ting	

MOVED B	Y SECONDED BY
	l Call: Mr. Lyon, Mr. Mormando, Ms. Parejo, Mr. Burrell, Mr. trambone
Aye Nay App	

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-89

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:4-8, as amended by L.2015, c. 95, §14, 2015 provides that the budget may be read by title only at the time of the public hearing if a resolution is passed by not less than a majority of the full governing body, providing that at least one week prior to the date of hearing, a complete copy of the budget has been made available for public inspection and has been made available to each person upon request; and

WHEREAS, these two conditions have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2020 budget shall be read by title only.

Dated: June 2, 2020	
Township Clerk	Council President

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-90

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2020 CY BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Council of the Township of Delran, County of Burlington that the budget hereinbefore set forth is hereby adopted and shall constitute an appropriation for the purpose stated of the sums therein set forth as appropriations, and authorization of the amount of:

- a) \$11,273,977.98 (Item 2 below) for municipal purposes, and
- d) \$325,000.00 Open Space, Recreation, Farmland and Historic Trust Fund Levy

SUMMARY OF REVENUES

2,000,000.00 2,518,704.99 300,000.00		
2,518,704.99		
.5UU UUU UU		
000,000.00		
1,273,977.98		
8,092,682.97		
1,101,104.00		
1,631,374.00		
498,834.99		
100,000.00		
2,058,619.00		
413,514.60		
0 000 000 00		
2,289,236.38		
8,092,682.97		
DATED: June 2, 2020		

TOWNSHIP CLERK

Gary Catrambone President of Council

TOWNSHIP OF DELRAN RESOLUTION 2020-91

AUTHORIZING 2020 SEWER ADJUSTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Township Council has reviewed the sewer billing and other documentations submitted; and

WHEREAS, after discussion, Township Council agreed that the following adjustments 2020 sewer billing be adjusted as follows:

BLOCK & LOT	ACCOUNT NUMBER	ADJUSTED QUARTERLY AMOUNT
9.06 & 3	386010-3	\$316.00 (29,000 gallons) Commercial
119.01 & 5	8003200-0	\$107.75 (13,000 gallons) Residential
23 & 11	10212646-0	\$102.75 (10,000 gallons) Residential
119.01 & 7	8003400-0	\$192.75 (28,000 gallons) Residential
185 & 14	3944000-0	\$142.75 (18,000 gallons) Residential

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of authorizes the Tax Collector to make to above adjustments.

Dated: June 2, 2020	
Jamey Eggers	Gary Catrambone
Municipal Clerk	Council President